volatility associated with a period of expected expansion, J.P. 
Morgan may determine that it is in the best interests of 
shareholders as a whole to institute a period of transactions 
on a semi-permanent offer basis until the earlier of: 

a) The assets under management in the Fund reaching 
one hundred and fifty million pounds 
(£150,000,000.00), or  

b) A year has passed since launch. 

Therefore, the fund will price at Offer, unless the total 
subscription and redemption activity on a particular Dealing 
Day result in a net redemption amount exceeding the 

dilution threshold, in which case the Fund will swing to a bid